OP \$140.00 2143533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		02/13/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sizzling Platter, LLC	
Street Address:	348 East 6400 South	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Murray	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2143533	HOPPERS	
Registration Number:	2143520	HOPPERS GRILL & BREWING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2101637	HOPPERS	
Registration Number:	2099536	HOPPERS	
Registration Number:	1885429	WHAT A STEAK OUGHT TO BE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Kastner
SIGNATURE:	/lk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sizzling Platter - Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif

source=Sizzling Platter - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif

source=Sizzling Platter - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** (the "Release"), dated as of February 13, 2019, is made by Antares Capital LP, a Delaware limited partnership (as successor agent to General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as Agent) (the "Agent"), pursuant to the Security and Guarantee Agreement dated as of April 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Sizzling Platter, LLC (the "Grantor") is a party to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April, 28, 2014 at Reel 5268, Frame 0974 pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\105429376.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

Joshua Becken

By: Name: Josh Becker

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Jurisdiction	Appl.	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
			No./Appl. Date	
Sizzling Platter, LLC	HOPPERS	US	75171722	2143533
			9/16/1996	3/10/1998
Sizzling Platter, LLC	HOPPERS GRILL & BREWING	US	75166960	2143520
	COMPANY		9/16/1996	3/10/1998
Sizzling Platter, LLC	HOPPERS	US	75199867	2101637
	Horrers		11/18/1996	9/30/1997
Sizzling Platter, LLC	HOPPERS	US	75195496	2099536
	Horrers		11/12/1996	9/23/1997
Sizzling Platter, LLC	WHAT A STEAK OUGHT TO BE	US	74449789	1885429
			10/22/1993	3/21/1995
Sizzling Platter, LLC	COME HUNGRY	STATE	9/14/1999	
		NEVADA		

US-DOCS\105429376.1

RECORDED: 02/13/2019